

## BADMINTON ASSOCIATION OF INDIA

(Affiliated to the Badminton World Federation and Badminton Asia Confederation)

HONY, GEN. SECRETARY

PRESIDENT

DR. HIMANTA BISWA SARMA

Chief Minister
Government of Assam

himantabiswa@icloud.com

+91 7700984107 srsanjaymishra@gmail.com secygen@badmintonindia.org

SANJAY MISHRA

HONY. TREASURER ARUN LAKHANI arun.lakhani@vilindia.com

Date: 07/01/2025

BAI/BWF Level-1/2025/239

## **CIRCULAR**

#### **All Affiliated State Associations**

### Subject: Conduct of BWF Level-1 Course at Goa, Raipur and Guwahati- reg.

Dear All,

BAI is pleased to inform you regarding the conduct of the **BWF Level 1 Course**, as per the below mentioned details-

S.No.	Name of the Course/ Tou <mark>rnament</mark>	Date
1	BWF Level 1 Course (Goa)	27 <sup>th</sup> Jan to 2 <sup>nd</sup> Feb, 2025
2	BWF Level 1 Course (Raipur)	4 <sup>th</sup> to 10 <sup>th</sup> Feb, 2025
3	BWF Level 1 Course (Guwahati)	12 <sup>th</sup> to 18 <sup>th</sup> Feb, 2025

You are requested to kindly nominate <u>02 (Two) Coaches</u> from your State for participation in the above BWF Level 1 Courses by 15<sup>th</sup> January, 2025 midnight. Please note that nominations will not be accepted after the given deadline. Therefore, you are requested to strictly follow the same.

**Please note the registration fees will be Rs. 5,000/- for each participant** which shall be directly deposited to BAI bank account, as per below details. All State Secretaries are requested to communicate the same to the eligible participants. The entry for the candidate will only be accepted once BAI receives the payment receipt on the email id- <a href="mailto:gunjanbellani.bai@gmail.com">gunjanbellani.bai@gmail.com</a>.

### **Bank Details:**

Beneficiary Name : Badminton Association of India

Address : D-6/10, Ground Floor, Vasant Vihar, New Delhi -110057

Bank Name : Central Bank of India

Bank Address Parliament Street, New Delhi

 Account No.
 :
 3068369795

 IFSC Code
 :
 CBIN0280316

 Swift Code
 :
 CBININBBPAR

 Pan No.
 :
 AACAB0293M

 GST NO
 :
 07AACAB0293M1ZP

#### Eligibility-

- 1. Age Limit: Minimum: 25 Years I Maximum- 45 Years
- 2. Minimum Qualification: Must have represented one (01) State (Junior- Under 19/Senior) in National Championship or Zonal Championship and is required to produce certificate for the same at the time of registration at the Venue.
- 3. Must have coaching experience of at least 03 (three) years under respective State Association.
- 4. TWO participants, preferably one Male & one female, per state (Nominated by the BAI Affiliated State Associations)











# BADMINTON ASSOCIATION OF INDIA

(Affiliated to the Badminton World Federation and Badminton Asia Confederation)

PRESIDENT DR. HIMANTA BISWA SARMA Chief Minister

Government of Assam himantabiswa@icloud.com

HONY, GEN. SECRETARY SANJAY MISHRA +91 7700984107 srsanjaymishra@gmail.com

secygen@badmintonindia.org

HONY. TREASURER **ARUN LAKHANI** arun.lakhani@vilindia.com

#### **BAI** will facilitate-

- 1. Accommodation, local transport and food.
- 2. AC III tier fare from hometown to Goa / Raipur / Guwahati will be reimbursed; In case, travel mode is other than train, TA equivalent to AC III tier fare will be reimbursed based on the distance between the hometown to Goa / Raipur / Guwahati. No other local conveyance will be covered by the BAI.
- 3. Certificate upon completion of the course.
- 4. The said program will be a 07 days training program.

## **Important Dates-**

- 1. Last date of receiving nomination: 15th January, 2025 by midnight.
- 2. Check-in & Check-out details are as follows-

S.No.	Name of the Course/	Date
	Tournament	
1	BWF Level 1 Course (Goa)	27 <sup>th</sup> Jan to 2 <sup>nd</sup> Feb, 2025
		(Checkin: 26 <sup>th</sup> Jan; Checkout: 3 <sup>rd</sup> Feb
2	BWF Level 1 Course (Raipur)	4 <sup>th</sup> to 10 <sup>th</sup> Feb, 2025
		(Checkin: 3 <sup>rd</sup> Feb; Checkout: 11 <sup>th</sup> Feb
3	BWF Level 1 Course (Guwahati)	12 <sup>th</sup> to 18 <sup>th</sup> Feb, 2025
		(Checkin: 11 <sup>th</sup> Feb; Checkout: 19 <sup>th</sup> Feb

Note: All candidates should report on check-in dates without fail.

Nomination must be sent to email id: srsanjaymishra@gmail.com ONLY.

Warm regards,

Sanjay Mishra Hony. General Secretary **Badminton Association of India** 





